
附件

东水镇梅花村房地一体确权登记发证公告（第十四批）

序号
权利人

名称
权利类型

不动产坐

落

不动产单

元号

宗地

面积

建筑

面积
用途 备注

1 杨勇娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村卡头小

组

44162410410

9JC05533F00

010001

103.1

9

186.3

9

农村

宅基

地

2 何秀峰

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村麦輋小

组

44162410410

9JC05508F00

010001

45.01 95.12

农村

宅基

地

3 曹彩珍

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村麦輋小

组

44162410410

9JC05503F00

010001

95.21
218.7

1

农村

宅基

地

4 刘锦英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村枚子角

小组

44162410410

9JC05465F00

010001

89.81
286.3

7

农村

宅基

地

5 叶良英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村枚子角

小组

44162410410

9JC05463F00

010001

81.17
207.9

0

农村

宅基

地

6
骆丰英,

叶雪霞

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村合坑小

组

44162410410

9JC05319F00

010001

31.40 31.40

农村

宅基

地

7 叶新强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05029F00

010001

95.73 95.73

农村

宅基

地

8 骆坤英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村卡头小

组

44162410410

9JC05386F00

010001

102.8

3

102.8

3

农村

宅基

地

9 叶纯俭

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05055F00

010001

91.25 91.25

农村

宅基

地

10 叶伟强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05069F00

010001

94.54
235.0

8

农村

宅基

地



11 叶电雄

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05059F00

010001

101.6

8

101.6

8

农村

宅基

地

12 叶国彪

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05110F00

010001

110.0

9

110.0

9

农村

宅基

地

13 王仕强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村卡头小

组

44162410410

9JC05354F00

010001

88.16
193.8

3

农村

宅基

地

14 杨显机

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村麦輋小

组

44162410410

9JC05511F00

010001

72.44 72.44

农村

宅基

地

15 钟仕群

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05156F00

010001

102.0

5

259.7

8

农村

宅基

地

16 骆运娇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村合坑小

组

44162410410

9JC05326F00

010001

96.06
194.1

4

农村

宅基

地

17 刘仟娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05242F00

010001

50.30
126.1

9

农村

宅基

地

18 张雪娇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05009F00

010001

52.87
113.9

8

农村

宅基

地

19 林群英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村栏龙小

组

44162410410

9JC05245F00

010001

89.11 89.11

农村

宅基

地

20 王焕林

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村卡头小

组

44162410410

9JC05355F00

010001

80.93
184.5

9

农村

宅基

地

21 谢玉英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村合坑小

组

44162410410

9JC05343F00

010001

101.2

2

200.3

8

农村

宅基

地

22 叶国强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

44162410410

9JC05007F00

010001

55.03
151.7

3

农村

宅基

地



组

23 王焕章

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村卡头小

组

44162410410

9JC05359F00

010001

64.77
156.9

4

农村

宅基

地

24 叶运相

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村栏龙小

组

44162410410

9JC05237F00

010001

118.9

9

118.9

9

农村

宅基

地

25 叶折香

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05012F00

010001

92.50
228.8

8

农村

宅基

地

26
殷秋赐,

殷秋定

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村枚子角

小组

44162410410

9JC05459F00

010001

70.97 70.97

农村

宅基

地

27 林镜深

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05128F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

9.00 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 88.93

平方米

28
叶明辉,

叶世茂

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村栏龙小

组

44162410410

9JC05299F00

010001

141.6

7

509.9

8

农村

宅基

地

29 叶坤明

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村合坑小

组

44162410410

9JC05318F00

010001

116.5

2

224.9

3

农村

宅基

地

30 叶李秋

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05015F00

010001

52.84
111.2

8

农村

宅基

地

31 骆国连

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村栏龙小

组

44162410410

9JC05310F00

010001

138.3

2

308.9

3

农村

宅基

地

32 叶李艺

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05049F00

010001

57.48 57.48

农村

宅基

地

33 叶敏俭 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410410 80.61 80.61 农村



权/房屋所

有权

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

9JC05053F00

010001

宅基

地

34 叶志深

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05103F00

010001

104.4

2

104.4

2

农村

宅基

地

35 杨伟英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村麦輋小

组

44162410410

9JC05512F00

010001

98.41
206.0

4

农村

宅基

地

36 叶友娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05126F00

010001

108.2

8

223.5

6

农村

宅基

地

37

伍明华,

伍艺华,

林秀英,

伍干华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05166F00

010001

386.7

4

824.6

9

农村

宅基

地

38 伍佛姐

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村栏龙小

组

44162410410

9JC05291F00

010001

101.0

8

223.1

9

农村

宅基

地

39 伍仁雄

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05182F00

010001

124.2

7

251.8

1

农村

宅基

地

40 张谷姐

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05546F00

010001

110.0

7

208.3

1

农村

宅基

地

41 叶运腾

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05547F00

010001

150.0

0

479.6

5

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

65.52 平

方米

42 杨志明

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村枚子角

组

44162410410

9JC05560F00

010001

83.91
171.5

9

农村

宅基

地

43 叶桂华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05536F00

010001

103.3

9

276.2

3

农村

宅基

地

44 叶仕辉

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

44162410410

9JC05541F00

010001

64.66 64.66

农村

宅基

地



组

45 叶杨欧

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村大坪小

组

44162410410

9JC05544F00

010001

96.97
264.3

3

农村

宅基

地

46 伍腾彪

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇梅

花村增洞小

组

44162410410

9JC05542F00

010001

43.55 43.55

农村

宅基

地


